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Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

AgeOfRock.lha
AirFight.lha
AmegaRace. lha
AmigaWars.lha
Amoeba.lha
AndroidNEW. lha
good an
argus.lha
BattleAtSea.lha
battlecars.lha
bikerbabe.lha
blaster.lha
BloodWars. lha
Domain.
Bomb. lha
BombManiac. lha
survive
Boron2.lha
bplaneb.lha
bratwlO1l.lha
Force like
CommandoRaid. lha
cowwarsll.lha
cybernetix.lha
defender.lha
Devious.lha
DGalaga.lha
DGalagaAGA. lha
Amiga!
DrugBusters.lha
DynamiteWar.lha
EvilInsects2.lha

ExtremeViolenc. lha

FDProDemo. lha

Shoot-em-up games
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Size Age Description
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184K

357K
148K
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235K

7K
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53K
218K
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338K
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Shoot em up (no AGA)

MAJOR BUGFIX !! Air duel of two airplanes
Shoot-everything-that-moves

Shoot down IBM’s, Apples, and Atari’s!!
Clone of Space Invaders

A game of robots and rooms. very original.
Fast with lots of weapon powerups.

Naval battle simulation

3d driving/shooting game for 1-2 players
Small platform shoot-em-up game
Excellent shoot’em up game!
BloodWars v2.0 Beta for Amiga. Public <>

Game for two players.

Killing game —-- kill your opponent and <
Horiz. scrolling shoot-em, great music
Double scroll/dual playfield biplane game

(AGA) 4 player realtime action. Gravity <
Funky Blitz Basic 2 shoot-em-up
Hurl cows at opp - avoid fire penguin

Excellent shareware shoot-em-up!

Defender, like the arcade
Vert. scrolling shoot-em-up, hard
Galaga clone with lots of extra features.

Latest version of the best shoot em’ up on
Anti-drugs game

Tiny game for 2-5 players. V2.0

Space invaders like, AGA gfx

Excellent 2-player game - v6.92

A viewable demo of Fighter Duel Pro

<_>
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Fleuch.lha
Fracas.lha
galactoid.lha
Geeks.lha
gridatta.lha
Humartia.lha
Insecticide.lha
intruderalert.lha
inv.lha
ITP_Demo.lha
Lemmingoids2.lha
Liberator.lha
MadBomber.1lzh
mcomand.lzh
metograsp.lha
MFTanks.lha
microbes.lzh
MineTrasher. lha
MissileCmd. lha
missle.lha
Mostares2.lha
Motor_Duel.lha
game)
Nu.lha
OnSlaught.lha
Parahemmot.lha
poweroidsl2.lha
Pl
quickmon.lzh
Rescue.lzh
RevengeCamelsP.lha
Revenge_Camels.lha
RingWar.lha
Scorchl85.1ha
scrotax2.lha
ScudBuster.lha
SED. lha
SewerBlast.lha
SoloAssault.lha
SpaceAceDemo. lha
SpaceMission. lha
spacewar.lha
Starwoids.lha
subsim.lha
Tankkk0745.1ha
TankYou.lha
Tanx.lha
TriClops.lha
TurboRK211DEM. lha
TXIIv96.1lha
Ultimatum_1_25.1ha
WipeOut_1_3.1lha
xapdemo. lha
game
xasteroids.lha
020+
Xenex.lha
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66K
127K
79K
152K
78K
27K
234K
314K
10K
381K
328K
281K
86K
53K
92K
55K
106K
232K
55K
51K
488K
317K

205K
357K
121K
418K

60K
336K
120K
120K
39K
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207K
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11K
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Scrolling, shoot-em-up,
3D walker duel, good!

1 or 2 player shoot-em—-up game

Shoot the geeks?! (all amigas)

Amiga Version of the C64 Oldie ’'Crossfire’
Shoot’em up type Arcade game

Kill da bugs, tasteless

Berzerk clone w/great sound!

small stupid space invaders+SOURCE
Playable multilevel arcade shootemup
Asteroids with Lemmings! Fun.
Vertical scolling shoot em up,
Small arcade game. PD

Missile Command (quite old)
3D-Gravity-Game for 2 Players
3D wire frame shooting game
Shoot-em-up, somewhat like Tempest
Flying boulder dash, good

Fast-paced ’'Missile Command’ type game.
Defend town from incoming missiles

3D wire frame flying game
Updated version of BattleCars

gravity game

nice

Vertical scrolling shoote-em, nice
Space invader like game, hard
Sick paratroopers-clone (sort of)

Multitasking Asteroids, raytraced gfx,

QuickMoney, 1/2 player maze shoot—em—up
shoot’em up game

PAL version

Revenge of the Mutant Camels,
Classic arcade reflex game
Scorched Tanks V1.85
Scrotax Version 2.01
Scuds vs. Patriot missle game.
Shooting game

Shoot incoming monsters w/ mouse

1st person flying game, nice gfx
Shareware shoot-em-up spaceship game.
Horizontal scrolling shoot’em up
arcade style game with lots of options
great!
(shoot—-em—-up)

NTSC

— BUGFIXED & UPDATED!
v0.8

Gravity force+tair rescue,
Mantisoft SubSim

2-4 player shoot’em’up

Artillery style game

A ’'Tank’ or 'Artillery’ type game.
Nice graphics oriented 3-D space game.
Gravity shooting game for 2 Pl. Demo.
A Fast Action Shoot’em Up (V0.96)

Great 3D Tank Game!
A totally brainless shoot’em up game
Manic arcade destruction!

Xasteroids - asteroids style arcade game

Asteroids variant, good gfx+snd

V2

(2 plr 3d <«

1-4

Totally original
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XenostarDemo. lha game/shoot 190K 61 Excellent remake of arcade game

zaxxon.lha game/shoot 131K 1 The c64 classic Zaxxon perfectly converted
zerberkl4.lha game/shoot 110K 10 Arcade game like Berzerk, 1-4 Players, V1.4
zombies2.lha game/shoot 398K 28 Gory death kill Op. Wolf style game
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